

OPRA

From: Kayleigh Mulroy <opra+request-40529-de1db180@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 1, 2023 8:36 PM
To: OPRA
Subject: OPRA request - Farley & Jerseyland Parks Basketball Court Recon

Dear Scotch Plains Township,



Bid Tabulation Results for Farley & Jerseyland Parks Basketball Court Recon.

due 3/13

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. I am not required to fill out an official form. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation and bid tally sheets, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "Farley & Jerseyland Parks Basketball Court Recon" which was submitted on 2/9/2021.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

KM

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-40529-de1db180@requests.opramachine.com

Is opra@scotchplainsnj.com the wrong address for OPRA requests to Scotch Plains Township? If so, please contact us using this form:

BID DATE: 2-9-2021 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR
TOWNSHIP OF SCOTCH PLAINS
BASKETBALL COURT RECONSTRUCTION

MC PROJECT NUMBER: SCT-018
ENGINEER: ROBERT M. MANNIX III, P.E.

Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Picerno-Giordano Construction, LLC				Ralph Checchio, Inc.				Halecon, Inc.				Your Way Construction, Inc.				JAG Paving Corp.			
				Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID PROPOSAL																							
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
3	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
5	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (WIDENING)	CY	81	\$80.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00		\$40.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00		\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00		\$52.10	\$4,220.10	\$4,220.10		\$100.00	\$8,100.00		
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1610	\$12.00	\$19,320.00	\$19,320.00		\$7.75	\$12,477.50	\$12,477.50		\$10.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00		\$8.80	\$14,168.00	\$14,168.00		\$10.00	\$16,100.00		
7	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6" (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	405	\$12.00	\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00		\$7.75	\$3,138.75	\$3,138.75		\$1.00	\$405.00	\$405.00		\$19.95	\$8,079.75	\$8,079.75		\$10.00	\$4,050.00		
8	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	295	\$9.00	\$2,655.00	\$2,655.00		\$10.50	\$3,097.50	\$3,097.50		\$1.00	\$295.00	\$295.00		\$11.30	\$3,333.50	\$3,333.50		\$15.00	\$4,425.00		
9	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	TON	160	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00		\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00		\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$144.90	\$23,184.00	\$23,184.00		\$100.00	\$16,000.00		
10	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	273	\$95.00	\$25,935.00	\$25,935.00		\$116.00	\$31,668.00	\$31,668.00		\$100.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00		\$146.90	\$40,103.70	\$40,103.70		\$100.00	\$27,300.00		
11	HMA 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE, 1" TO 1.5" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	TON	120	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00		\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00		\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$146.00	\$17,520.00	\$17,520.00		\$100.00	\$12,000.00		
12	GEOTEXTILES (PAVING FABRIC) (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	1005	\$4.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00		\$18.00	\$18,090.00	\$18,090.00		\$1.00	\$1,005.00	\$1,005.00		\$0.01	\$10.05	\$10.05		\$1.00	\$1,005.00		
13	BASKETBALL HOOP FOUNDATION AND INSTALLATION	UNIT	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00		\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$5,285.00	\$31,710.00	\$31,710.00		\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00		
14	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	495	\$6.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00		\$5.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00		\$1.00	\$495.00	\$495.00		\$8.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00		\$6.00	\$2,970.00		
15	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-4	SY	495	\$1.50	\$742.50	\$742.50		\$1.00	\$495.00	\$495.00		\$1.00	\$495.00	\$495.00		\$2.50	\$1,237.50	\$1,237.50		\$1.00	\$495.00		
16	STRAW MULCHING	SY	495	\$1.00	\$495.00	\$495.00		\$1.50	\$742.50	\$742.50		\$1.00	\$495.00	\$495.00		\$1.00	\$495.00	\$495.00		\$1.00	\$495.00		
17	STRIPING/PAINT SURFACE (FARLEY PARK)	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00		\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$14,720.00	\$14,720.00	\$14,720.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
18	STRIPING/PAINT SURFACE (JERSEYLAND PARK)	LS	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00		\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$26,820.00	\$26,820.00	\$26,820.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL					\$135,277.50	\$135,277.50		\$156,024.25	\$156,024.25	\$156,024.25		\$186,690.00	\$186,690.00	\$186,690.00		\$205,361.60	\$205,361.60	\$205,361.60		\$209,940.00	\$209,940.00		

[illegible]